
Question on Notice


No. 1003


Asked on Thursday, 2 September 2021


MS A LEAHY asked the Deputy Premier and Minister for State Development, Infrastructure, Local Government and Planning (HON S MILES) –


QUESTION:

With reference to Division 5 of the Local Government Act—

Will the Deputy Premier advise how many (a) warrants have been issued to parties other than councillors or council employees, (b) division 5 notices have been issued to Members of Parliament and (c) fines have been issued for non-compliance or breaches of notices?


ANSWER:

(a) 0.


(b) 0.

(c) 0.

